RESOLUTION 2020-45

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PALM BAY, BREVARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING RATES, CHARGES, AND FEES,
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021, PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF
PALM BAY, CODE OF ORDINANCES, TITLE Xl, BUSINESS
REGULATIONS, CHAPTER 117, ALARM SYSTEMS; RESCINDING
RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS OF RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT
HEREWITH; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Palm Bay Code of Ordinances, Title Xl, Business
Regulations, Chapter 117, Alarm Systems, provides for certain fees, rates, and charges
to be established by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF PALM BAY, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Palm Bay hereby adopts fees, rates,
and charges, for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, pursuant to the Code of Ordinances, Title XI,
Business Regulations, Chapter 117, Alarm Systems, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby
superseded and rescinded.

SECTION 3. The provisions within this resolution shall take effect on
October 1, 2020.

This resolution was duly enacted at Meeting 2020-33, of the City Council of the

City of Palm Bay, Brevard County, Florida, held on September 23, 2020.

ATTEST: William Capote, MAYOR

Terese M. Jones, CITY CLERK



City of Palm Bay, Florida
Resolution 2020-45

EXHIBIT ‘A’

Alarm Fees Schedule
Fiscal Year 2020-2021

CHAPTER 117: ALARM SYSTEMS

Section 117.05, Alarm fees and fines:
False Alarms
First false alarm
Second false alarm
Third false alarm
Fourth false alarm
Fifth false alarm
Sixth or more false alarms
Caused by on-site alarm company employee

Registration

Initial registration fee

Renewal
Annual renewal (with false alarm in
previous 12 months)
Annual renewal (without false alarm in
previous 12 months)

Register/renew 30 days or less of mailing date

of notification

Register/renew after 30 days of mailing date

of notification

Late payment fee

More than one fee may apply per violation.

A-1

FY 20

o o

50.00
100.00
150.00
200.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

40.00

5.00

FY 21

o o

50.00
100.00
150.00
200.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

40.00

5.00
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