RESOLUTION 2020-45

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PALM BAY, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING RATES, CHARGES, AND FEES, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021, PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF PALM BAY, CODE OF ORDINANCES, TITLE XI, BUSINESS REGULATIONS, CHAPTER 117, ALARM SYSTEMS; RESCINDING RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS OF RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Palm Bay Code of Ordinances, Title XI, Business Regulations, Chapter 117, Alarm Systems, provides for certain fees, rates, and charges to be established by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF PALM BAY, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Palm Bay hereby adopts fees, rates, and charges, for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, pursuant to the Code of Ordinances, Title XI, Business Regulations, Chapter 117, Alarm Systems, which are, by reference, incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby superseded and rescinded.

SECTION 3. The provisions within this resolution shall take effect on October 1, 2020.

This resolution was duly enacted at Meeting 2020-33, of the City Council of the City of Palm Bay, Brevard County, Florida, held on September 23, 2020.

ATTEST:	William Capote, MAYOR	
Terese M. Jones, CITY CLERK		

EXHIBIT 'A'

Alarm Fees Schedule Fiscal Year 2020-2021

CHAPTER 117: ALARM SYSTEMS

	FY 20	FY 21
Section 117.05, Alarm fees and fines:		
False Alarms		
First false alarm	0	0
Second false alarm	0	0
Third false alarm	50.00	50.00
Fourth false alarm	100.00	100.00
Fifth false alarm	150.00	150.00
Sixth or more false alarms	200.00	200.00
Caused by on-site alarm company employee	0	0
Registration		
Initial registration fee	20.00	20.00
Renewal		
Annual renewal (with false alarm in previous 12 months)	20.00	20.00
Annual renewal (without false alarm in previous 12 months)	0	0
Register/renew 30 days or less of mailing date of notification	20.00	20.00
Register/renew after 30 days of mailing date of notification	40.00	40.00
Late payment fee	5.00	5.00
More than one fee may apply per violation.		